505598169 07/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5644970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MATTHEW FREEDMAN	06/05/2019
JI HYUN HAN	06/06/2019
WILLIAM TRAVIS FAIRCLOTH	07/29/2019
MICHAEL JOSEPH TROISE	06/28/2019
JULIA ANN JAVORSKY	06/22/2019
HANNAH AMELIA BRUSH	07/19/2019
MORGAN ELIZABETH DICKINSON	07/12/2019
ROBERT HENRY CYBULSKI III	06/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLC
Street Address:	100 UNIVERSAL CITY PLAZA
City:	UNIVERSAL CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62841721
Application Number:	16448638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (281) 970-4545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com,cheng@fyiplaw.com,martinez@fyiplaw.com

FLETCHERYODER/UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 312018-2 (UNIV:0311) NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CALVIN CHENG**

PATENT REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0661

505598169

SIGNATURE:	/Calvin Cheng/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignme	ent#page1.tif	
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignme	ent#page2.tif	
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=312018-2_UNIV0311_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=312018-2 UNIV0311 Assignment	ent#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Universal City Studios LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "Jacket/Vest Passenger Restraint Systems and Methods," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. **12421** may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application Information	
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/841,721	, filed on <u>May 1, 2019</u> .
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. <u>16/448,638</u>	, filed on <u>June 21, 2019</u> .
International Application Serial No.	_, filed on

INVENTOR 1;			
Signature:	Daniel Matthew Freedman		Date: JUNG 5, 2019
Witnessed by: (Signature Signature Printed Name of Witness		Date: JUNO 5, 2019
Witnessed by:	Daya Warres Signature Dong Warring Printed Name of Winess		Date: Juno 5,2019
SEC	FION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Daniel Matthew	Freedman	Date:	
STATE OF			8
) \$\$.		
This day to me personally the same of his	y of, ber known as the individual who execut own free will for the purposes there	fore me personally came t ted the foregoing assignme in set forth.	he above-named Daniel Matthew Freedman, ent, who acknowledged to me that he executed
(Seal)		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 2:

Signature;	i Hyun Han	Date: <u>b.b.</u> 2019
Witnessed by:	Signature 1. A.N.A.S. K., DONOMAN Printed Name of Witness	Date: 6.6.200
Witnessed by: ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ ِ	Signature Josie H. Boya Printed Name of Witness	Date: 06/06/2019
SECT	TON BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	IG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Ji Hyun Han	Date:	
STATE OF) } \$\$	
This day of the indicate will for	of, before me personally can vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ace the purposes therein set forth.	me the above-named Ji Hyun Han , to me personally cknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
(Seal)	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3:	PATENT: Assignm 312018-2 (UNIV:03
Signature: William Travis Faircloth	Date: July 29,2019
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: July 29 2019
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 7/29/19
CECTION DEL ONLIG DOD MOD ONLY TE GLOVE	AC DI POPULATION OF A NOTA DV
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Will In Full Date:	July 29, 2019
William Travis Faircloth	•

COUNTY OF Williams Laws

This $\frac{29}{100}$ day of $\frac{300}{100}$, before me personally came the above-named William Travis Faircloth, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

VENUS LEE BARTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
REGISTRATION # 7828798
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 30, 2023

Signature:	Mirk! Iros	Date: 06/28/2019
	Michael Joseph Troise	Date: 00/ 28/ 2019
Witnessed by:	E-2:	
wanessed by.	Signature	Date: 6/28/2019
	Evan Wickes	
	Printed Name of Witness	
	7 5	
reference of the second	(h_ () -	
Witnessed by:	7000	Date: 6/28/2019
	Signature	
	+ 1 2 1	
	Jonathan Kichard Onis	rkey
	Printed Name of Witness	
SE	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
****		Date:
Michael Joseph	h Troise	
STATE OF		사이는 이 기계를 사이 맛있다면 되어 먹어 되어 생각했다.
) §§.	
COUNTY OF _		
This da	y of before me	
personally know	wn as the individual who evented the form	personally came the above-named Michael Joseph Troise, to
same of his own	i free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personarry came the above-named Michael Joseph Troise, to joing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed
a a grand of the second	poopos incitati oct foffit.	
and the second		
(Seal)		<u></u>
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	lotary Public)

INVENTOR 5:

Signature:	Julia/Ann Javorsky	June	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date:	6/22/19
Witnessed by:		ignature		Date:	6/22/19
Witnessed by:	Printed Na A Kalos	me of Witness Hulliger me of Witness		Date:	6-22-19
SI	CTION BELOW IS	FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN I	PRESEN	CE OF A NOTARY
Julis Ann Jav	orsky		Date:		
STATE OF)) §§.)			
Thisd personally kno same of his ow	ay of wn as the individual wl n free will for the purp	, before me pers no executed the foregoing oses therein set forth.	onally came the a assignment, who	ibove-nam acknowle	red Julia Ann Javorsky, to me dged to me that he executed the
(Seal)		 (Note	ary Public)		

INVENTOR 6:			312018-2 (UNIV Co.)
Signature: <u> </u>	t	Date: July	19, 2019
Witnessed by Min Malus Signature	3	Date: <u>Jul</u>	y 19,2019
Austin Voca Printed Name of	<u>(Ward</u> Miness		
Witnessed by <u>Zathwiw Z</u> Signatur	<u>ost</u> .	Date: <u>てい</u>	<u>/ 19,2019</u>
<u>KaMerine</u> Printed Name of	4 ₀ S+ Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	IG IN PRESENCE O	F A NOTARY
Hannah Brush	Date:		
STATE OF) S§. COUNTY OF			
This day of, me personally known as the individual whexecuted the same of his own free will for	before me perso to executed the foregoin the purposes therein so	nally came the above- g assignment, who act at forth	named Hannah Brush , to unowledged to me that he

(Notary Public)

(Seat)

INVENTOR 7	:	
Signature:	Morgan Elizabeth Dickinson	Date:
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	
(VV) IV () Morgan Eliza	beth Dickinson	Date: 17/12/19
STATE OF _	New York) Monroe See	
Dickinson, to	day of <u>Tuly</u> <u>Jo14</u> , before me me personally known as the individual who en executed the same of his own free will for the	personally came the above-named Morgan Elizabeth recuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	22 (Notary	Public) MICHELE MARIE FARMER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FA6264913 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Sept. 04, 20. 20

INVENTOR 8:			
Signature: Robert Henry Cybulski III	Date:6/2.3/19		
Witnessed by: Sulf Have Signature	Date: 6/23/19		
Scral Daois Printed Name of Witness	······································		
// Signature	Date: 6/23/19		
Rachel (Chratz Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
Robert Henry Cybulski III	Date:		
STATE OF			
This day of,, before me personally came the above-named Robert Henry Cybulski III, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
(Seal)	Notary Public)		

RECORDED: 07/31/2019